

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

City Council Meeting Agenda Committee on Hearings

Mrs. Kail-Smith, Chair

Monday, July 12, 2021	6:00 PM	Remotel
	American Rescue Plan	
2021-1652	Resolution appropriating federal American Rescue Plan funding for a four year period, from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024, as recommended by Mayor and the Pittsburgh Recovery Task Force, at a total cost not to exceed the amount received from the United States Department of Treasury. (Public Hearing scheduled for 7/10/21 & 7/12/21)	the
2021-1653	Resolution amending resolution number 645 of 2020, entitled "Resolution make appropriations to pay the expenses of conducting the public business of the Cit Pittsburgh and for meeting the debt charges thereof for the Fiscal Year, beginn January 1, 2021" so as to reopen the 2021 budget to account for American Resolution. (Public Hearing scheduled for 7/10/21 & 7/12/21)	y of ing
2021-1654	Resolution amending resolution number 646 of 2020, entitled "Resolution fixin number of officers and employees of the City of Pittsburgh for the 2021 fiscal and the rate of compensation thereof, and setting maximum levels for designate positions" so as to reopen the 2021 budget to account for American Rescue Plafunding. (Public Hearing scheduled for 7/10/21 & 7/12/21)	year,
<u>2021-1655</u>	Resolution further amending Resolution No. 647 of 2020, effective December as amended, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2021 Capital Buc the 2021 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2021 throug Capital Improvement Program" by increasing various line items by \$57,349,84 funding from the American Rescue Plan.	lget and h 2026

(Public Hearing scheduled for 7/10/21 & 7/12/21)